DMOS
1A Low-Dropout Regulator
FEATURES
● NEW DMOS TOPOLOGY:
Ultra Low Dropout Voltage:
230mV typ at 1A and 3.3V Output
Output Capacitor NOT Required for Stability
● FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE

REG104GA-A SOT223-5 DCQ –40°C to +85°C R104GA REG104GA-A Rails, 78
" " " " " REG104GA-A Tape and Reel, 2500
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instru-
ments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling
and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation
to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be
more susceptible to damage because very small parametric
changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
REG104 3
SBVS025E
REG104GA
REG104FA
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Output Voltage Range VOUT
REG104-2.5 2.5 V
REG104-2.7 2.7 V
REG104-3.0 3.0 V
REG104-3.3 3.3 V
REG104-5 5 V
REG104-A VREF 5.5 V
Reference Voltage VREF 1.295 V
Adjust Pin Current IADJ 0.2 1 µA
Accuracy ±0.5 ±2 %
TJ = –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 %